/witness the tender opening procedure. 

Bids shall be valid up to 25.07.2024, from the date of opening of the bid. 

Bids shall be accompanied by a bid security of Sri Lankan Rupees Four hundred 
thousand (LKR 400,000.00) or United States Dollars One thousand three hundred 
(USD 1,300.00), which shall be valid until 22.08.2024, from the date of opening of the 
bid. 

Bidders shall register themselves at the Department of Registrar of Companies 
www.drc.gov.lk (e-ROC) in accordance with the Public Contracts Act. No 3 of 1987. 

Clarifications (if any) shall be sought from the Manager Procurement on Tel: